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83rd General Assembly A Bill Act 319 of 20012

Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL   11443

4

By:  Representatives Milum, Cleveland, Files, Agee, Hausam, Gillespie, Rackley, Minton, Womack5

By:  Senators Hunter, Wilkinson6

7

8

For An Act To Be Entitled9

AN ACT TO REQUIRE STATE AGENCIES TO REPORT TO THE10

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL WHEN A GRANT IN EXCESS OF $25,00011

IS RECEIVED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.12

13

Subtitle14

AN ACT TO REQUIRE STATE AGENCIES TO15

REPORT TO THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL WHEN A16

GRANT IN EXCESS OF $25,000 IS RECEIVED.17

18

19

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:20

21

SECTION 1. (a)  For purposes of this section, "state agency" means every22

department, division, office, board, commission, and institution of this23

state, excluding state-supported institutions of higher education.24

(b)  Every state agency that receives grants in excess of twenty-five25

thousand dollars ($25,000) from any source shall report to the Legislative26

Council within forty-five (45) calendar days after receipt of a grant.27

(c)  The report shall include:28

(1)  The amount of the grant;29

(2)  The purpose of the grant;30

(3)  The source of the grant;31

(4)  Conditions of the grant; and32

(5) Any other information requested by the Legislative Council.33

34

SECTION 2.  All state-supported institutions of higher education shall35

continue to report grants to the Department of Finance and Administration36
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quarterly on forms prescribed by the Department of Finance and Administration1

and the Department of Finance and Administration shall upon receipt thereof2

file the same with the Legislative Council.3

/s/ Milum4
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APPROVED:  2/20/20017
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